

SLP(Crl.)No. 123 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 123/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in CRLA 1830/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay & exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s UU Lalit, Ramesh Danda,  
Anirudh Bhargava, Suruchi Aggarwal, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the S.L.P. as well as on the  
application for stay returnable within four weeks. Dasti  
service is permitted, in addition.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master