

|
SLP(Crl.)No. 123 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 123/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in CRLA 1830/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) M/s UU Lalit,Ramesh Darda,
Anirudh Bhargava,Suruchi Aggarwal,Advs.

For Respondent (s)M/s SS Shinde,RK Adsure,Advs.

M/s Mustaq Ahmad Khan,NA Khan,
Mohd.Mishahuddin,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Further proceedings before the trial Court are stayed till the decision of the appeal.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master