

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 772 OF 2003

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.N/P

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.N/P

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body is present on behalf of the appellant.

Vide Order dated 17th December, 2009, two weeks further time
was granted to the appellant to file additional documents by way of
last opportunity. Despite this order, no documents have been filed.

Today in fact, nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.

Resultantly, the appeal is dismissed for default of
appearance and non-prosecution.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 772 OF 2003

Vijay Jawaharlalji DardaAppellant

versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondent

ORDER

No body is present on behalf of the appellant.

Vide Order dated 17th December, 2009, two weeks further time was granted to the appellant to file additional documents by way of last opportunity. Despite this order, no documents have been filed. Today in fact, nobody is present on behalf of the appellant.

Resultantly, the appeal is dismissed for default of appearance and non-prosecution.

NEW DELHI
DATED 18.10.2010

.....J.
(SWATANTER KUMAR)