

§
ITEM NO.55

Revised
COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NOS. 2010 & 2011/2011 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 772 OF 2003

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration with office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the restoration application is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, which is
supported with the affidavit, order dated 18.10.2010 is recalled and
the Criminal Appeal is restored to its original number.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP. NOS. 2010 & 2011/2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 772 OF 2003

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Delay in filing the restoration application is

condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, which is supported with the affidavit, order dated 18.10.2010 is recalled and the Criminal Appeal is restored to its original number.

NEW DELHI
DATED 14.02.2011

.....J
(SWATANTER KUMAR)