

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 772 OF 2003

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
for Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkat, Adv.  
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a complaint case which was filed by the respondent-complainant under Section 500 IPC and after completing the formalities, the learned Magistrate had taken the cognizance. However, in the meanwhile, appellant approached this Court and there had been a stay of the proceedings.

We have been informed that the complainant has died in 2003. In view thereof, no order is required to be passed in this appeal.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly in terms of the signed order.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 772 OF 2003

VIJAY JAWAHARLALJI DARDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is a complaint case which was filed by the respondent-complainant under Section 500 IPC and after completing the formalities, the learned Magistrate had taken the cognizance. However, in the meanwhile, appellant approached this Court and there had been a stay of the proceedings.

We have been informed that the complainant has died in 2003. In view thereof, no order is required to be passed in this appeal.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI  
MAY 24, 2013.